

City of Ketchum

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date:	March 17, 2025	Staff Member/Dept: Trent Donat/Administration	
Agenda Item:	Recommendation to approve Resolution 25-009 for the surplus furniture and doors.		
Recommended Motion:			
	"I move to approve Surplus Resolution 25-009 for the surplus of the following items:		
	Desks (3) Credenza (1) Shelf (1) Doors (11) Chairs (10)		

Reasons for Recommendation:

• These items are all damaged or obsolete. These items will be likely disposed of via Public Surplus or recycled.

Sustainability Impact:

•

None OR state impact here: NONE

Financial Impact:

None OR Adequate funds exist in account:	

Attachments:

1. Resolution 25-009

CITY OF KETCHUM

RESOLUTION 25-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL DECLARING VARIOUS ITEMS AS SURPLUS AND DISPOSING OF THEM.

SECTION 1: FINDINGS

1.1 The City of Ketchum can no longer use these items as they are either damaged or obsolete.

Now THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum that:

2.1. The City Council authorizes the City Clerk to dispose of these items.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Ketchum, effective this 17th day of March 2025.

APPROVED:

Signed:______ Neil Bradshaw, Mayor

ATTEST:

By_____

Trent Donat, City Clerk